

## County of Muskegon Karen D. Buie, County Clerk

VITAL RECORDS 990 Terrace St, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Muskegon, MI 49442 (231) 724-6221 FAX (231) 724-6262 ELECTION/CAMPAIGN FINANCE 990 Terrace St, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Muskegon, MI 49442 (231) 724-6425 FAX (231) 724-6262 CIRCUIT COURT RECORDS 990 Terrace St, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Muskegon, MI 49442 (231) 724-6251 FAX (231) 724-6695

## **BOARD OF CANVASSERS MEETING**

The Board of Canvassers will meet for the purpose of Canvassing the February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election:

Date: Thursday, February 29, 2024

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Place: Muskegon County Marquette Campus

The Meeting Place 1903 Marquette Avenue Muskegon, MI 49442

In the event the canvass is not completed by 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, February 29, 2024, the Board of Canvassers will resume the canvass on the next business day in the same location until the canvass is completed.

Karen D Buie, Muskegon County Clerk

Posted 02/22/24: 1st Floor bulletin board

Muskegon County Marguette Campus bulletin board

https://www.co.muskegon.mi.us/1519/Muskegon-County-Board-of-Canvassers

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT POLICY FOR ACCESS TO OPEN MEETINGS OF THE MUSKEGON COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS.

The County of Muskegon will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities who want to attend the meeting upon 24-hours notice to the Muskegon County Clerk. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Muskegon County Clerk by writing or calling: Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice, 990 Terrace Street, 1st Floor, Muskegon, MI